
Transdev

Keighley - Stanbury Brontëbus B1  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Keighley - Oakworth Brontëbus B2  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Keighley - Hebden Bridge Brontëbus B3  
via Haworth - Oxenhope                                                                                  

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: DCX Commencing Date: 02/06/2025

   Service No B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2
Keighley Bus Station [K] 0635 0655 0715 0735 0755 0820 0845 0905 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 0644 0705 0725 0745 0805 0830 0855 0915 0935 0955 1015 1035 1055
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 0648 0709 0729 0749 0809 0834 0859 0919 0939 0959 1019 1039 1059
Oxenhope, Lowertown 0719 0821 0931 1031
Stanbury, Hob Hill 0740 0845 0950 1050
Oakworth, Windsor Road 0659 0800 0910 1010 1110

   Service No B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3
Keighley Bus Station [K] 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245 1305 1325 1345 1405 1425 1445 1505
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1115 1135 1155 1215 1235 1255 1315 1335 1355 1415 1437 1457 1518
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 1119 1139 1159 1219 1239 1259 1319 1339 1359 1419 1441 1501 1522
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1131 1231 1331 1431 1535
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1150 1250 1350 1452
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1210 1310 1410 1512

   Service No B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3
Keighley Bus Station [K] 1525 1545 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1835 1935 2035 2135
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1538 1558 1618 1638 1658 1718 1738 1757 1817 1844 1944 2044 2144
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 1542 1602 1622 1642 1702 1722 1742 1801 1821 1848 1948 2048 2148
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1635 1735 1833 1958 2158
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1553 1653 1753
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1614 1714 1812 1859 2059

   Service No B2
Keighley Bus Station [K] 2235
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 2244
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 2248
Oakworth, Windsor Road 2259



Transdev

Hebden Bridge - Keighley Brontëbus B3  
via Oxenhope - Haworth                                                                                  
Stanbury - Keighley Brontëbus B1  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Oakworth - Keighley Brontëbus B2  
via Haworth                                                                                             

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: DCX Commencing Date: 02/06/2025

   Service No B2 B3 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3
Oakworth, Windsor Road 0558 0702 0802 0912 1012
Stanbury, Hob Hill 0742 0847 0953
Oxenhope, Lowertown 0643 0722 0822 0932 1032
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 0607 0652 0712 0732 0752 0812 0832 0857 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 0610 0655 0716 0736 0756 0816 0836 0901 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045
Keighley Bus Station 0625 0710 0731 0751 0811 0831 0851 0916 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100

   Service No B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1112 1212 1312 1412
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1132 1232 1332 1432
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 1102 1122 1142 1202 1222 1242 1302 1322 1342 1402 1422 1442 1502
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245 1305 1325 1345 1405 1425 1445 1505
Keighley Bus Station 1120 1140 1200 1220 1240 1300 1320 1340 1400 1420 1440 1500 1520

   Service No B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B2 B3
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1512 1617 1717 1817 1901
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1558 1658 1758
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1537 1637 1737 1836 1932
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 1522 1547 1607 1627 1647 1707 1727 1747 1807 1827 1845 1910 1940
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1525 1550 1610 1630 1650 1710 1730 1750 1810 1830 1848 1913 1943
Keighley Bus Station 1540 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1823 1843 1901 1926 1956

   Service No B3 B2 B3 B2
Oakworth, Windsor Road 2101 2301
Oxenhope, Lowertown 2000 2200
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 2008 2108 2208 2308
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 2011 2111 2211 2311
Keighley Bus Station 2024 2124 2224 2324



Transdev

Keighley - Stanbury Brontëbus B1  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Keighley - Oakworth Brontëbus B2  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Keighley - Hebden Bridge Brontëbus B3  
via Haworth - Oxenhope                                                                                  

Saturday Ref.No.: DCX Commencing Date: 18/05/2025

   Term Code GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2
   Service No B3 B3 B3 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Keighley Bus Station [K] 0645 0745 0810 0845 0905 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 0654 0754 0819 0854 0915 0935 0955 1015 1035 1055 1115 1135 1155
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 0658 0758 0823 0858 0919 0939 0959 1019 1039 1059 1119 1139 1159
Oxenhope, Lowertown 0708 0808 0833 0931 1031 1131
Stanbury, Hob Hill 0950 1050 1150
Oakworth, Windsor Road 0909 1010 1110 1210

   Term Code GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2
   Service No B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Keighley Bus Station [K] 1205 1225 1245 1305 1325 1345 1405 1425 1445 1505 1525 1545 1605
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1215 1235 1255 1315 1335 1355 1415 1435 1455 1515 1535 1555 1615
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 1219 1239 1259 1319 1339 1359 1419 1439 1459 1519 1539 1559 1619
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1250 1350 1450 1550
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1310 1410 1510 1610

   Term Code GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2
   Service No B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Keighley Bus Station [K] 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1635 1655 1715 1735 1755 1815 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 1639 1659 1719 1739 1759 1819 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1731 1831 1958 2158
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1650 1750
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1710 1810 1859 2059 2259

ABH  - Also on Bank Holidays
Term Code GF2  - 



Transdev

Stanbury - Keighley Brontëbus B1  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Oakworth - Keighley Brontëbus B2  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Hebden Bridge - Keighley Brontëbus B3  
via Oxenhope - Haworth                                                                                  

Saturday Ref.No.: DCX Commencing Date: 18/05/2025

   Term Code GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2
   Service No B3 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Oakworth, Windsor Road 0912 1012 1112 1212
Stanbury, Hob Hill 0843 0953 1053 1153
Oxenhope, Lowertown 0712 0812 0932 1032 1132
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 0722 0822 0852 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 1142 1202 1222
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 0725 0825 0855 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225
Keighley Bus Station 0738 0838 0910 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100 1120 1140 1200 1220 1240

   Term Code GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2
   Service No B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1312 1412 1512 1612
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1253 1353 1453 1553
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 1242 1302 1322 1342 1402 1422 1442 1502 1522 1542 1602 1622 1642
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1245 1305 1325 1345 1405 1425 1445 1505 1525 1545 1605 1625 1645
Keighley Bus Station 1300 1320 1340 1400 1420 1440 1500 1520 1540 1600 1620 1640 1700

   Term Code GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2 GF2
   Service No B1 B2 B3 B1 B2 B3 B2 B3 B3 B2 B3 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1712 1812 1901 2101 2301
Stanbury, Hob Hill 1653 1753
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1732 1832 1932 2000 2200
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 1702 1722 1742 1802 1822 1842 1910 1940 2008 2108 2208 2308
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1705 1725 1745 1805 1825 1845 1913 1943 2011 2111 2211 2311
Keighley Bus Station 1720 1740 1800 1820 1840 1900 1926 1956 2024 2124 2224 2324

ABH  - Also on Bank Holidays
Term Code GF2  - 



Transdev
Keighley - Oakworth Brontëbus B2  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Keighley - Hebden Bridge Brontëbus B3  
via Haworth - Oxenhope                                                                                  

Sunday Ref.No.: DCX Commencing Date: 02/06/2025

   Term Code ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
   Service No B3 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Keighley Bus Station [K] 1005 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1015 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 1019 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700

   Term Code ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
   Service No B3 B2 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Keighley Bus Station [K] 1705 1735 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1715 1745 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244
Haworth, KWVR Station [R] 1719 1749 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1731 1958 2158
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1800 1859 2059 2259

Term Code ABH  - 



Transdev
Oakworth - Keighley Brontëbus B2  
via Haworth                                                                                             
Hebden Bridge - Keighley Brontëbus B3  
via Oxenhope - Haworth                                                                                  

Sunday Ref.No.: DCX Commencing Date: 02/06/2025

   Term Code ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
   Service No B3 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 1042 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1045 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715
Keighley Bus Station 1100 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730

   Term Code ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
   Service No B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2 B3 B2
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Oakworth, Windsor Road 1802 1901 2101 2301
Oxenhope, Lowertown 1732 1832 2000 2200
Haworth, KWVR Station [P] 1742 1812 1842 1910 2008 2108 2208 2308
Cross Roads, Haworth Road 1745 1815 1845 1913 2011 2111 2211 2311
Keighley Bus Station 1800 1830 1900 1926 2024 2124 2224 2324

Term Code ABH  - 


